
4, €frT{ ttili deR.r W e^R.'{ offitYFt ftrffis
;G I q, n oo", c/p & r/c L u (Wmnlffi ffi ffi'rffi "Uqq-ffi v"zlh c. z o z a

;il# INDIAN RATLWAv cATERTNG AND rouRrsM coRpoRAnoN LrD.
(A Govt. of lndia Enterprise-Mini Ratna)

vfiqo w oisqttz

"C|N-L74899DL1999GO1101707", E-mail : info@irctc.com, Website: www.irctc.com

2II24ITIICTC/P&T/CLUSTEIVF'E,B/SIUCLTiB-6 29.04.2024

M/s P Siva Prasad
l-89 /3 l3&4/6/NR, 6th Floor, Shiva Pride,
Beside Bharat Petrol Pump, Madhapur,
I.Iyderabad, Telan gana 50008 I
psprailcatcrers@gmail.com
Contact No.9866317277

LETTER OF AWARD (LOA)

Sub: Acceptance of the Offer for Award of License for Commissioning and Operation
of Ilase Kitchens at locations pre-notified in the tender document along with provision
of On-board Catering Services in all trains of cluster no. SIVCLTIB-6 for a period of
05 years, further extendable upto 02 years.
Itef: Opcn E-tender no. 2024|LIICTC/I'&T/CLUSTEMEB/SIUCLT/B-6 opened on

21.03.2024.

(l) Your offer submitted against tender under reference above for cluster no.

SR/CLT/B-6 has been accepted at the following quoted rates subject to terms and

conditions of the tender documents.

S.

\o

n

'l'rain

No.

(B)

Train Name

o
Irain T

ype

Quotcd An
nual Liccns
c l-ee for th
c train in I{
s. (llxcludi
ng of GS'l')

(tr)

Date of
Ilandover of

train
(G)

I'cnurc of contract fc
r tho train

(II

'l'otal Liccnscc fc

c for tcnure ol'co
ntract ol'the train
(lJxcluding ol'G

ST)
(t.):- K*lr

l'igurcs Fror-n 'Io

1

2264L-

42
TVC-SHM SF Exp WCB 12850200 04.04.2026 04.o4.202e 30.7.2029 427049tt.23

2

12083-

84
CBE JANSHATABDI WCB 1910000 L4.04.2026 ,ta nL )n)c 30.7.2029 6295150.68s

-l

2267t-
t2

MAS-NJP SF Exp TSV 605300 3t.o7.2024 ,!.o7.2024 30.7.2029 3025500

4

22603-

o4
KGP-VM SF Exp TSV 421500 3L.O7.2024 t1.o7.2024 30.7.2029 2137500

5

22605-

06
PRR-VM SF Exp TSV 7t42000 11,.07.2024 t1..o7.2024 30.7.2029 5710000

IM
110001,$u[t1 : ffi

@
6mfdq: rrsr ild. €qdq srss, ff-rae, qRrcrRIT qrrf. q-{ garrzos-ol. Sro 01 1-23311259

Regd. & Corp. Office: 11th Floor, Statesman House, 8-148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, Tel. 011-23311263-64, Fax: O11-23311259



202 4 I TI\C' I C I P &T I CLt] S T E IVF E I}/S IV C L T/I} - 6 29.04.2024

6

L6127-

28

MS GURUVAYUR

EXP
TSV 131.s000 tL.07.2024 30.7.2029 6575000

1

766\7-

18
RMM-CBE TSV 54000 ,1.o7.2024 t]-.ol.2024 30.7.2029 270000

8

L673L-

32
PGT-TCN Exp TSV 1315000 ,L.07.2024 tL.07.2024 30.7.2029 6575000

9

16843-

44
TPJ-PGTN Exp TSV 181000 t1,.o7.2024 tL.o7.2024 30.7.2029 905000

10

22667-

68
CBE-NCJ Exp TSV 504000 tL.07.2024 JL.O1.2024 30.7.2029 2520000

Annual License fec in lLs. (Iixcluding
of GS'l')

20304000

Total Licensee fee for the entire
cluster for entire duration of Co

ntract (M)
(In Figures)

767L906L.92

(2) 'l'hc datc of handovcr ol individual trains indicatcd in column G abovc, arc

indicativc, aocording to which tenure of contract of thc trains havc becn calculated

in oolumn II abovc. In casc the actual date ol'handover of any train ol thc clustcr is

dit'lcrcnt {iorr-r lhat mcntioncd abovc on II{C'l'C/l{ailways account, as a rcsult ol
whioh thc tcnurc of train is gctting rcduccd, thc Liocnsc |cc lcrr that train will
dccrcasc on Pro-rata basis. In othcr cascs lcading to rcdr.rced tonurc of thc train, thc

total Liccnsc Ircc for thc cntirc clustcr (M) will remain unchangcd. II'the tenLrrc ol'
any train is gctting inorcascd, thc Liccnscc will bc rcquired to pay the additional
Liccnsc lrce fbr that train on pro-rata basis for thc incrcased period.

(3) t)ctails ot"l'otal I.icensc fcc & Sccurity Dcposit for this projcct as pcr the 'l'crms and

Condition mcntioncd in'l'cndcr Dooumcnt is as undcr :-

Total f,iccnscc l'cc for thc cntirc cluster for cntire durzrtion of contract (A)
== I{s. 7,67,19,0621-

GS'l'(rlU% (B) '- I{s. 1,38,09,4311-
'l'otal (c) (A+ I]) = Rs. 9,05,28,4931-

Sccurity dcposit (l)) (10'/" of (A) : I{s 76,71,9061-
Rl)S ({r) 2% (for post paid train only) Its. 15,34,3811'

Scor.rrity cleposit and I{l)S amount is rccluircd to dcposit in II{C'fC within l5 days lrom thc

issLrc ol't['ris LOA:-

Liccnsc I'cc lor Onc ycar (li) - I{s. 55,43,800/-

GS'l(Dl8% (l') : Its. 9,97,8841-
Total (G) : I{s. 65,41,6841- (To bc paid at IITCTCiSZ)
Sccurity dcposit (t)) -- I{s 7 6,11,9061- (10 "h of A to bc paid at II{CTC/CO)
I{t)S (a) 2n/o (for post paid train only) : I{s 15,34,3811-

'l'hc Liocrrscc lbc will bc paid in 30 days advance for th
04.04.2026 8L 14.04.2026 orrwards mcntioncd below.

s to bc handcd ovcr I'rotn



2 02 4 I lllc' I C I P &' l' I CLU S T I,l IVF Il I] i S IVC L T/Il - 6 29.04.2024

llank aocount details ol'lRC'I'C/CO is as uucler:-

Ilarrk account clctails oi II{C'I'C/S /, is as undcr:-

Account Namc Inclian l{ailway Catcring &'l'ourism Corporation [,1d.

Aocount Number 000403 10002843

Aocourrt'l'ypc Currcnt
Ilank Name III)lr(l tlank
[]ranch Annasalai Ilratroh
llrSC Codc I IDIrC0000004

**Clhcqucs Will not bc acccptcd

Modc of paymcnt of Sccurity l)cposit (SD) and Lioensc Ircc is mcntioned in clausc no. 8 &
9 ol'Finanoial 'l'crms & Conditions of liccnse oiltinancial Ilid. Invoice will bc issued aftcr

rcccipt of paymcnt along with GS'l' numbcr and billing addrcss provided for tlic sarlc.

Moclc of payrncnt of I{DS is payablc through l)raft/[]an[<cr's Chcquc /l{'l'GS,4rlliF'l'/

I}G/III)R.

'['his Lcttcr of Award (l.OA) oonsists ol'02 parts:

I,art (A) : Commissioning of llasc Kitchcns at all prc-notilicd locations of the cluster.

i. Acccptanco ol'l-cttcr of Award (t,OA) is to bc subrniltcd within 15 days I'rorn

thc datc of issuc ol'l,OA during which complction of all commcroial formalities
i,c. submission of SD as mcntioncd abovc (in thc form ol'
BG/lrl)lt/NIIIIIYR'I'GS), which is l0% of thc quotcd Liccnsc Ircc for thc cntirc
Clustor lor cntire duration, submission of Advancc Annual Liccnsc ltcc and

signirrg o1'agrccmcnt for l)art A shall bc complctcd. Lioonsc Fce I'or thc cntirc
clustcr shall bc paid in advancc on an annual basis. I lowcvcr, thc Liccnsc Ircc

lor trains which will bc handed ovcr in luturc i.c. aftcr complction of cxisting
running contract will bc rccluircd to dcposit annual I-icensc I"cc in advance, 30

days bcl'orc thc handing ovcr of that/thosc trains oI the clustcr, unlcss statcd

othcrwisc.

ii. Sctup and oomrnissioning of Ilasc Kitchcn at dcsignated Iocations shall bc

manclatory within thc stipulatcd timclincs. Scopc o{' work lor I'}art-A shall

inclucic identil'ication/[casing/rcnting oI land/building/spacc, complction of civil
works, l'urnishing and providing and fixing of cquiprnent as pcr dcfincd

Acoount Narlc Indiarr l{ailway Catcring &'l'ourism Corporation Ltd.

Account Numbcr 000705002 169

Account'l'ypc Currcnt
llank Narnc ICICI llank
llranch Connaught Place Dclhi

IFSCI Coclc ICIC0000007
t* Chcclucs will not be acccptcd

t systcm in placc andspccifioations o1' IRC'l'C, stalf deploymcnt and



2 02 4 I IIICT C/I' & I'/CI,T] S'I'EIVIIEI}i SIVC L T/B- 6 29.04.2024

issuc of comrnissioning ccrtilioatc .iointly by II{C'I'C, I{ailway & Your firm.
Il{C'fC will dcploy its sta[f fbr sr,rpcrvision.

iii. Sctup and oommissioning ol'basc Kitchcn at designatcd locations (originating
and oSWltoutc stations) sliall bc mandatory within 03 months frorn acceptancc
of Lcttcr of Award (l-OA) ol'oontract. In casc ol'cxtrcmc cxigcncy/utravoidablc
circumstanocs, an cxtcnsion of timclinc only upto 01 month {br sctting up ol'
basc kitohcns and ISO ocrtifioatiorr oan be <;onsidercd, thereaftcr the contract
shall bc dischargcd rvith forfciturc of SD and Advance l,iceusc Fee.

Part (B) : Commenccmcnt of Services in the notilicd trains of thc clustcr:

i. 'l'hc scrviccs of meals in all trains of clustcr shall commcnoc with imr-rcdiate
cllbct on signing ol'agrccmcnt for Part-t]. Agrccmcnt lor Part-l] shall be signcd
only whcn Part-A is cxccutcd and a joint ocrtifioate is issucd for commissioning
ol'all llasc Kitchcns. Scopc of work lor Part ll shall inolude deploymcnt ol'
onboard inflrastructurc and manpowcr, putting in placc thc onboard/oflboard
logistics and provision oIcatoring scrviccs in trains as pcr standards and norms
mcntioncd in thc tcndcr documcnt.

(4) Iailurc to adhcre to thc above tirnelincs shall bc rcgardcd as a breach of terms and

conditions oclntaincd in thc 'l'cndcr Documcnt and rendcr you liable for termination
of Liccnsc, Iorl'citurc ol'[ramcst Moncy Dcposit, and dcbarmcnt from participating
in thc lr"rturc projccts o[ II{C'fC for a pcriod oltwo ycars.

(5)'l'cnurc of thc contract shall bc 5 ycars cxtendable I'urthcr by a pcriod upto2 years,

subjcct to satislactory pcrlormancc on complction of initial 5 ycar tcrm.

(6) Along with Pantry Car Managcr, ContractLral Staffs and vcndors ol'running and

static [Jnits of Catcring shoLrld also dcclarc Privatc Cash bcl'ore taking up duty.

In adclition to the above, all the other terms and conditions incorporatcd in thc tcndcr

documcnt will also bc applicablc and the contract agrccrncnt to bc signed by thc firm will
bo rcplioa of thc samc.

'l'his issucs with Finanoial Vctting & approval of Compctcnt Authority.

Kindly acl<nowlcclge the rcccipt of this lettcr.

I)A: z\s ahovc YW
Manager/Proc

For GGM/l'}roc.
Oopy -

. (]()M/MCS- for kind inforrnation and neccssary action please.
r (]()M/ SZ - l'or kind infonlation and ncocssary action plcasc.
r A(]M/MCS- I'or kincl inlorrrration and ncocssary action plcasc.
. A(]M/Fin- for kind information and ncccssary action plcasc.



2 0 2 4 I lttc', I C /t' & T/ C L U S'I' E R/F It Ii / S tVC L TA] - 6 29.04.2024

Format for acceptancc of award of liccnse
('l'o bc givcn on company/lirm's lctter hcad)

Group (iencral Managcr/l'roc.
Inclian Itailway Catcring and'l'ourism Corporation Ltd.
Corporatc Officc,
1ltt' ll2thFloor,
Slatcsman I Iousc lluilcling,
Ilarakhamba Itoad,
Ncw i)clhi-110 001

Sub: Commissioning of Ilasc Kitchcns - Award of liccnse lbr provision of On-board
Catcring Scrvices in cluster no. Sll/CL'f /Ii'-6 for a period of 05 ycars I'urthcr cxtcndable
upto 02 years.
l{cf: Your office Icttor no. 2ll24llllc'tc/l'&T/CLtlSTlllUIj'FI,II/SR/CL'lllr-6 dt.
29.04.2024.

With lclbroncc to abovc, I/wc hcreby convey mylour acccptanoe of thc tcrms and conditions
of thc liccnsc.

Scourity dcposit as pcr tcrms arrd oondition of tcndcr dooumcnt IlFl I'AID AT II{CTC ICO:-

Clustcr
110.

Sccurity
dcposit

'l'otal Ilank Details I)cmand draft/Ilankcrs
chequc/I{'fcSAiEIt'l' No./i}ank
(iuarantcc

Licc and oondit f tendcr document 'fO IIE PAID AT IRCTC/SZ.

I{DS tcrms and condit of tender document TO BE PAID AT IRCTC/SZ.

IRC'I'C or its authorizcd pcrson or nominatcd agcncy

and whcn rccluircd.

thc abovc premiscs as

Signature:
M/s
Namc of authorizcd
person
I)ate

fcc

PIacc

ns0 AS rlTls 011 ()

Clustcr
no.

Liocnsc licc GS'f
((0,18%

Total llank
I)ctails

I)cmancl drafl/Ilankcrs
chccl uc/I{'l'G S,N} iF'l' No.

AS on
(llustcr

1"IO.

I{l)S Amount Ilank I)ctails Draft/llankcr's Chcclue /RTGS/NIrF'l'/
BG/IIDI{ .

Seal of thc licensce


